

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			Solicitation Number W912P4-07-B-0004			Date Issued: 23-Mar-07		Date Opened 23-Apr-07		Page 1 of	
						I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation. <i>Richard Ruffner</i>					
Issuing Office Department Of The Army US Army Engineer District, Buffalo 1776 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14207-3199			OFFERS								
			NO. 1			NO. 2			NO. 3		
			Project Title MAINTENANCE DREDGING, MAUMEE BAY TOLEDO, OH			GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE			OFFEROR B+B DREDGING 451 DINWIDDIE STREET PORTSMOUTH VA 23704		OFFEROR LUEDTKE ENGINEERING 10 FOURTH STREET, PO BOX 111 FRANKFORT, MI 49635
NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED:			A. HIRED LABOR			BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of Bid		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bon - 20% of bid	
			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (including profit)			ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED YES		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED YES		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED YES	
Item No.	Description of Offered Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amout	Unit Price	Estimated Amout	Unit Price	Estimated Amount
0001	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	1	LS		\$30,500.00		\$17,500.00		\$15,600.00		\$36,000.00
0002	MOB & DEMOB	1	LS		\$121,000.00		\$575,000.00		\$264,700.00		\$225,000.00
0003	DREDGING STA 506+00 TO 664+00	300000	CY	\$3.65	\$1,095,000.00	\$2.00	\$600,000.00	\$4.80	\$1,440,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,725,000.00
0004	DREDGING STA 664+00 TO 735+00	100,000	CY	\$3.40	\$340,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$4.50	\$450,000.00	\$5.75	\$575,000.00
0005	TOTAL 0001, 0002, 0003, & 0004				\$1,586,500.00		\$1,392,500.00		\$2,170,300.00		\$2,561,000.00
0006	OPT A DREDGING STA 800+00 TO 860+00	50,000	CY	\$3.25	\$162,500.00	\$1.25	\$62,500.00	\$3.30	\$165,000.00	\$5.25	\$262,500.00
0007	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, & 6				\$1,749,000.00		\$1,455,000.00		\$2,335,300.00		\$2,823,500.00
0008	OPT B DREDGING STA 506+00 TO 664+00	50,000	CY	\$3.60	\$180,000.00	\$1.50	\$75,000.00	\$3.70	\$185,000.00	\$5.25	\$262,500.00
0009	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, & 8				\$1,929,000.00		\$1,530,000.00		\$2,520,300.00		\$3,086,000.00
0010	OPT C DREDGING STA 664+00 TO 735+00	100,000	CY	\$3.35	\$335,000.00	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$3.40	\$340,000.00	\$5.25	\$525,000.00
0011	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, & 10				\$2,264,000.00		\$1,680,000.00		\$2,860,300.00		\$3,611,000.00
0012	OPTION SILENT INSPECTOR		LS		\$52,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$36,000.00		\$35,000.00
0013	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, & 12				\$2,316,000.00		\$1,682,500.00		\$2,896,300.00		\$3,646,000.00

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION				Solicitation Number		Date Issued:		Date Opened		Page 1 of							
				W912P4-07-B-0004		23-Mar-07		23-Apr-07		I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.							
Issuing Office Department Of The Army US Army Engineer District, Buffalo 1776 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14207-3199												Date Signed					
												OFFERS					
						NO			NO			NO			NO		
Project Title MAINTENANCE DREDGING, MAUMEE BAY TOLEDO, OH				GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE				OFFEROR		OFFEROR		OFFEROR					
				A. HIRED LABOR				1031 E PORTAGE AVE. PO BOX 922 SAULT STE. MARIE, MI 49783									
				XX		B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (without profit)		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of Bid		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bon - 20 % of bid					
NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED:				C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (including profit)		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED YES		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED		ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED							
Item No.	Description of Offered Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amout	Unit Price	Estimated Amout	Unit Price	Estimated Amount						
0001	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	1	LS		\$30,500.00		\$15,000.00										
0002	MOB & DEMOB	1	LS		\$121,000.00		\$108,000.00										
0003	DREDGING STA 506+00 TO 664+00	300000	CY	\$3.65	\$1,095,000.00	\$3.00	\$900,000.00										
0004	DREDGING STA 664+00 TO 735+00	100,000	CY	\$3.40	\$340,000.00	\$3.00	\$300,000.00										
0005	TOTAL 0001, 0002, 0003, & 0004				\$1,586,500.00		\$1,323,000.00										
0006	OPT A DREDGING STA 800+00 TO 860+00	50,000	CY	\$3.25	\$162,500.00	\$2.65	\$132,500.00										
0007	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, & 6				\$1,749,000.00		\$1,455,500.00										
0008	OPT B DREDGING STA 506+00 TO 664+00	50,000	CY	\$3.60	\$180,000.00	\$2.50	\$125,000.00										
0009	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, & 8				\$1,929,000.00		\$1,580,500.00										
0010	OPT C DREDGING STA 664+00 TO 735+00	100,000	CY	\$3.35	\$335,000.00	\$2.75	\$275,000.00										
0011	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, & 10				\$2,264,000.00		\$1,855,500.00										
0012	OPTION SILENT INSPECTOR		LS		\$52,000.00		\$17,000.00										
0013	TOTAL 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, & 12				\$2,316,000.00		\$1,872,500.00										